General Synod of the Church of England, July Group of Sessions
14 July 2014

Electronic voting results for Item 523:

“That the Church Representation Rules (Amendment) [(No.
1)] Resolution be approved.’

Results

IN FAVOUR AGAINST

Bishops 13 3
Clergy 65 35
Laity 57 54

No abstentions were recorded in the House of Bishops, 9 in the
House of Clergy and 6 in the House of Laity.

The motion was lost after a division by Houses

Bishops in favour

Christian Synod

Surname Name no.

Allister Donald 31
Bell James 53
Conway Stephen 17
Fletcher Colin 46
Goddard John 51
Henderson Julian 8
Holtam Nicholas 37
Langstaff James 34
Sentamu John 2
Stock Nigel 50
Welby Justin 1
Wharton Martin 28
Willmott Trevor 45

Bishops against

Christian Synod
Surname Name no.
Foster Christopher 32
Perham Michael 20
Thornton Timothy 42

Clergy in favour



Surname
Alderton-Ford
Allison
Appleby
Banting
Barker
Barker
Baylis
Booker
Booys
Brooke
Brown
Butler
Cawdell
Chave
Conalty
Cooper
Cotton
Cox
Crossley
Currie
Dormor
Dotchin
Edwards
Fairclough
Fitzsimons
Francis-Dehqgani
Gale
Gilley
Goddard
Grylls
Hawkins
Hobbs
Hollinghurst
Howorth
Ireland
Irons

Ison
Jagger
Jeans
Jenkins
Jones

Lee

Lilley

Christian
Name

Jonathan
James
Janet
David
Mark
Timothy
Sally
Michael
Susan
David
Andrew
Simon
Simon
Brian
Julie
Annette
Robert
Simon
Ruth
Stuart
Duncan
Andrew
Clare
Amanda
Kathryn
Guli
Charlotte
Meg
Giles
Catherine
Clive
Maureen
Anne
Rosemary
Mark
Nigel
David
lan

Alan
Gary
Joyce
Hugh
Christopher

Synod

no.

200
227
166

84
194
142
220
113
175
108
211
212
130
131
193

86
125

68

80
236
451
201

78
148
190
182
102
110
213

64
231
138
197
446
139
136

54
111
205
215
228
181
144



McLean
Newton
Parsons
Patterson
Penfold
Plant
Poole
Read
Richmond
Rose
Rutherford
Salmon
Saxby
Sheriff
Sinclair
Tomlinson
Treweek
Trott
Walker
Whitehead
Wood
Wynburne

Surname
Bashforth
Baynes
Benfield
Bishop
Brindley
Cartwright
Croft
Davies
Everitt
Felix
Gay
Gilbert
Harbord
Hardman
Hind
Hobbs
Howe
Kiddle
Killwick
Llewellyn

Maggie
George
Michael
Neil
Susan
John
Richard
Charles
Patrick
Sue
Rosalind
Andrew
Steven
Suzanne
John
Jennifer
Rachel
Stephen
Ruth
Hazel
Martin
John

Clergy against

Christian
Name

Alan
Matthew
Paul

lan
David
Paul
William
Nigel
Michael
David
Perran
Mark
Geoffrey
Christine
Ruth
Christopher
George
John
Simon
Brian

229
126
122
132

70
133

96
171
172

63
232
164

85
242
167

88
159
184
104
129

89
173

Synod

no.

223
235
67
90
55
226
183
81
69
92
225
99
209
214
188
153
83
196
163
116



Nattrass Jane 238

Nunn Andrew 217
Osborne Hayward 66
Pratt Stephen 140
Razzall Charles 95
Redman Tony 202
Smith Jonathan 198
Spiers Peter 147
Spreadbury Joanna 199
Stokoe Jeffrey 210
Sugden Christopher 174
Swyer Rebecca 101
Vann Cherry 165
White Bob 187
Winter Dagmar 168

Clergy recorded abstentions

Christian Synod

Surname Name no.

Burridge Richard 452
Cleugh Hannah 454
Etherington Ferial 82
Hutchinson Paul 240
Jones Sharon 162
Mansell Clive 192
Munro Rob 94
Wall Marcia 161
Yeoman Ruth 73

Laity in favour

Christian Synod

Surname Name no.

Adcock Isabel 271
Allen Penelope 327
Allen Timothy 393
Ardron Shayne 324
Ashwin John 286
Ayers Judith 312
Barber John 353
Beck Rachel 334
Black Heather 435
Blinkhorn Phillip 356
Bloor Anne 326
Brett Justin 289

Bull John 359



Campbell
Condick
Cooper
Durlacher
Dziegiel
Fisher
Fletcher
Foreman
Froude
Goddard
Goudie
Greenwood
Greenwood
Hall
Hammond
Hancock
Harrison
Haslam
Herbert
Hind
Holdsworth
Jepson
Johnston
Marshall
Martin
McMullen
Newey
Oldham
Perrett
Presland
Quin OSB
Roy
Seddon
Shorey
Slater
Smith OHP
Spencer
Spencer
Swinson
Tann
Thomas-Betts
Vincent
Wilson-Rudd
Yemm

Graham
Margaret
Susan
Mary
Julie
Alison
Philip
Anne
David
Madelaine
Angus
Adrian
Nigel
Robin
Robert
Paul
Jamie
Lois
Caroline
Timothy
Elizabeth
Rachel
Mary
Edmund
Anne
Christine
Brian
Gavin
Janet
Andrew
Thomas
Anirban
William
Kenneth
Sue
Anita
Caroline
Jonathan
Margaret
Jennifer
Anna
Adrian
Fay

lan

Laity against

279
394
343
272
366
420
467
310
261
298
300
408
380
410
273
338
301
283
364
245
373
251
346
389
319
299
369
370
304
375
448
349
392
426
336
449
266
462
341
316
372
320
248
263



Surname
Angus
Ashton
Back

Beal
Belcher
Berry
Beswick
Boyd-Lee
Brewer
Bruinvels
Burrows
Butcher
Dunlop
Fletcher
Freeman
French
Goddard
Haddock
Halliday
Hargreaves-Smith
Hart
Heppleston
Hine
Hungerford
Hurley
Judkins
Leafe
Lyon
Mallard
Mason
Monckton
Nagel
Neville
Newcombe
O'Brien
Patterson
Paver
Playle

Rice

Scott
Scowen
Shand
Shuttleworth

Christian Synod

Name no.
Christopher
David
Robin
John
William
Anthony
David
Paul
Rosalind
Peter
Gerald
Jacqueline
Jennifer
lan

John
Philip
Vivienne
Peter
Malcolm
Aiden
Peter
Michael
Geoffrey
Priscilla
Robert
Mary
Susannah
Rosemary
Zahida
John
Joanna
Mary
Paul
Lindsay
Gerald
Jane
Elizabeth
Kathleen
Philip
Angela
Clive
John
Geoffrey

267
419
362
379
314
278
328
396
434
317
252
402
280
258
281
384
253
409
259
345
282
355
269
427
368
421
416
255
260
284
330
291
422
347
385
403
404
275
348
386
351
331
250



Smith Peter
Storkey Elaine
Sutton Debbie
Terrett Paul
Turner Ann
Vince Jacob
Whitworth Ruth
Williams Anne
Wilson John
Wolstenholme Carol
Wood Frances

Laity recorded abstentions

Christian
Surname Name
Docherty Lucy
Giddings Philip
Lazz Onyenobi Adanna
Muggeridge Sally
Smith Graham

Stevens Robin

395
305
378
418
308
292
277
302
333
361
303

Synod

no.
376
367
358
265
315
276



